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April 1, 1983

TO: The Judicial Council of the United Methodist Church

FROM: Morris L. Floyd

In re: Prerequisite of request by a minister for granting of a leave of
absence under Para. 444 of the Discipline; action on a ruling by

Bishop Jack Tuell at the June 1982 session of the Pacific and

Southwest Annual Conference
Background

The following history is offered to assist the members of the Council
“in their understanding of the issues raised by this matter.

At the June 1980 session of the Annual Conference, pursuant to a
request from the National Division of the General Board of Global Ministeries,
I was given é special appointment to serve on the staff of that Division; this
appointment was renewed at the June 1981 session. Shortly after the June 1981
Annual Conference session, I was invited to become executive director of
Gay Commmnity Services, Inc., a non-profit community mental health agency
located in Minneapolis, Minnesota, to be effective August 15, 1981. Subse-
quent to that invitation I wrote Bishop Tuell (Exhibit One) requesting a change
in my appointment. The Board of Directors of Gay Community Services, Inc.
also wrote Bishop Tuell requesting my appointment.

During the interim between these requests and the proposed effective
date of the new appointment, Bishop Tuell responded neither to my June
letter nor to my several attempts to contact him by telephone. Nor was there

any commmnication from the Cabinet. In the absence of direction to the con-

trary, I proceeded with plans to assume the new position.
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Three weeks after assuming the new position and about ten weeks after
the date of my original request, 1 received Bishop Tuell's letter refusing
to make the special appointment and asking me either to recuest a pastoral
appointment or to request a leave of absence (Exhibit Two). About two
weeks after receiving Bishop Tuell's letter, I went to California to meet
with him. In that meeting he agreed to an educational process for himself
and the Cabinet to consider further my request for the special appointment.
I submitted the plan for that process in October 1981, but heard no further
‘action from the Bishop or the Cabinet until mid~March 1982.

That next communication was a letter from Robert Smith, Dean of the
Cabinet. The letter (Exhibit Three) said that in January the Cabinet re-
quested and the rBoard of Ordained Ministry agreed to place me on a leave
of absence as an "interim" action, pending an appointment for the 1982-83
Conference year. The letter also invited me to make a presentation to
the Cabinet regarding my appointment request. I traveled to California
again to meet with the Cabinet and to request the Board of Ordained Ministry
reconsider its approval of the leave of absence for the balance of the
1981-82 Conference year; after rcconsideration, the Board reaffirmed its
January decision on the basis that while my appointment was under consider-
ation by the Cabinet, this was an appropriate interim status.

Subsequently, I was informed by the Cabinet that I would not be
offered an appointment for the 1982-83 Conference year and that they were
initiating a leave of absence for me (Exhibit Four). The rationale for
this decision, offered only in response to my specific request, was that

I had left ny 1981-82 appointment "of my own volition." (Exhibit Five)
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The Cabinet offered no statement of the relationship between my action in
the summer of 1981 to their action regarding the 1982-83 appointment,

except for statements made by two members of the Cabinet in the June 1982
Executive Session. These Cabine£ members expressed the opinion that I had
violated disciplinary requirements and that the leave of absence was a sub-
stitute for more harsh penalties which might have been invoked. Interesting-
ly, these issues were never mentioned in any of the wy face-to-face sessions
either with the Bishop or with the Cabinet. WNeither did the Cabinet or

the Bishop ever address further the discussions we held prior to the impo-
sition of the 1982-83 leave of absence. The latter discussions concerned
the role of ordained United Methodist clergy in ministry to and with gay and
lesbian persons, the appropriateness of appointment of an openly gay clergy
member, and the various institutional dilemmas perceived by the Bishop and
the Cabinet in resolving those questions.

I have maintained that if I were not openly gay-identified or if I
had not requested appointment to a gay/lesbian-identified institution, the
response of the Bishop, Cabinet and Board of Ordained Ministry would have
been very different. This perspective has been verified by the Cabinet's
most recent action, which was again to refuse to offer any appointment and
to request that I be placed on a leave of absence of the 1983-84 Conference
year; at least the issues of gay-identification are now being named. (Exhibit
Six and Exhibit Seven) .

During the June 1982 Executive Session of the Annual Conference,

the question now before the Judicial Council was placed before Bishop Tuell.
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His ruling immediately proceeded the vote on whether I should be "granted"
a leave of absence, and he ruled out of order a motion to appeal his ruling

to the Judicial Council.

Arguments
The Judicial Council should overturn Bishop Tuell's ruling for the
following reasons, each of which is explicated in the following section:

Argument NMumber 1. Paragraph 444 of the United Methodist Discipline

"does not allow for the imposition of a leave of absence on an involuntary

basis.

Argurent Number 2. The Discipline does provide for the imposition

of a leave of absence as a remedial or disciplinary action. That provision
is contained in Paragraph 449.

Argument Number 3. Even if Paragaph 444 of the Discipline Could be

so construed as to allow for the imposition of an involuntary leave of
absence, such a construction should not be allowed by the Judicial Council
for the following reasons:

a) Paragraph 444 is unconstitutional, since it violates Section TII,
Article IV of the Consitution by effectively doing away with the privilege
of ministers to trial by a committee and of an appeal;

b) Paragraph 444 is in conflict with Paragraph 449; since Paragraph
449 provides the constitutionally-required due process protections for the

minister, the Provisions of Paragraph 449 should prevail.
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Explication of Arguments in the Current Case

1. Paragraph 444 of the United Methodist Discipline does not allow
for the imposition of a leave of absence on an involuntary basis.

Bishop Tuell based his ruling that a leave of absence may be imposed
without a minister's consent on the second sentence in Para 444.1, which
says, "This relationship mav be initiated by the ndﬁister or the Cabinet,
through the Board of Ordained Ministry, and granted or renewed by the vote
of the ministerial members in full connection upon_ the board's recommendation."
‘As additional support for his ruling, Bishop Tuell cited the legislative
history of this provision, stating that the phrase "or the Cabinet" was in-
serted at the 1980 General Conference with the specific intent of allowing
for an involuntary leave of absence.

Yet the rest of the Paragraph clearly assumes a leave of absence to
the voluntary in nature, to wit:

a) Such a leave is said to be "granted." Requests are granted. By
way of contrast, we have the language used in the provision related to involun-
tary retirement (Para. 447.3), which says that "the ministerial menbers of the
Annual Conference in full connection may place any ministerial members in the
retired relation with or without their consent...."

b) In the middle of Para. 444.1 appears the sentence "This relation shall

be approved annually upon written request of the ministerial member at least
ninety days prior to Annual Conference...."
c) Para. 444.1 provides against extending the leave of absence bevond

five years.
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d) The other provisions of the Discipline which provide for adverse
action against a minister's Conference relation without the minister's consent
all include several levels of review for the recommendations, with appropriate
appeals (as in Para. 449) or require a two-third vote of the ministerial mem-
bers in full connection (as in Para. 447.3). Given the care which the General
Conference has taken to provide due process protections against adverse actions,
it may be argued that failure to do so in the case of the leave of absence as-
sumes that such a leave will be consensual if not completely voluntarv.

e) While the legislative intent of the General Conference, as cited by
Bishop Tuell, is not completely irrelevant, it may be suggested that the Bishop
could not possibly know the intent of the General Conference, and that the in-
tent of the General Conference is best judged on the basis of its action.

In the matter at hand, the General Conference did not provide for a leave
of absence on other than a consensual basis.

2. Unlike Para. 444, Para. 449 does provide for the imposition of a
leave of absence among several remedial actions which may be recommended bv
the Board of Ordained Ministry in response to formal complaints lodged after
consideration by the Joint Review Committee.

In the case at hand, no complaints were lodged, the Joint Review Com-
mittee was not convened, and the Board of Ordained Ministry was not requested
to determine a program of remedial action. Therefore the Bishop and the
Cabinet failed to follow the provisions of the Discipline with regard to in-
voluntary leaves of absence. Bishop Tuell was incorrect in his ruling that
such a leave may be imposed under the provisions of Para. 444, because it is

Para. 449 which specifies how a leave of absence may be imposed without the
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consent of the ministerial member. Since the documentation clearly shows that
the reason for the leave of absence was a complaint by the Cabinet about the
minister's alleged abuse of the appointment process (see Exhibit Five), the pro-
visions of Paragraph 444 were not applicable in this case.

3. Even if it should be concluded that Para. 444 sufficiently establishes
the ability of the Annual Conference to "grant" a non-consensual leave of absence,
Para. 444 should be held by the Judicial Council to be unconstitutional. Para.
444 violates Section III, Article IV of Divsion Two of the Constitution of
-the United Methodist Church (Discipline, Para. 18), since if the General Con-
ference made possible an adverse action against a minister's conference relation,
that would amount to an elimination of "our ministers right to trial by a com-
mittee and of an appeal;..." Such an elimination is expressly forbidden by
this article of the Constitution.

Since the imposition of an involuntary leave of absence effectively
denies the minister's claim upon the Annual Conference for an appointment, such
a leave may only be considered an adverse action.

Unlike Para. 444, Para. 449 does provide the constitutionally-required
protections of due process to the minister. Therefore, Bishop Tuell was in-
correct in his ruling that Para. 444 allows for an involuntary leave of absence.
The only provision of the Discipline for an involuntary leave which also pro-

vides the constitutionally-required right to trial and appeal i§ Para. 449.

Conclusion
The forgoing document sets forth the legal cbjections to Bishop Tuell's

ruling in the matter of the involuntary leave of absence. There are other
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persuasive concerns, however.

The United Methodist Church is an institution which has sought to embodv
in its governance the most noble ideals of both Christian faith and democratic
procedures. These ideals require that those with power be limited from exercising
that power so as to exclude those with minority or unpopular viewpoints. Given
the realities of power in the Annual Conferences of the United Methodist Church,
unjust actions against ministers with unpopular views will be virtually inevi-
table if it is easy to impose an involuntary leave of absence. When Boards of

“Ordained Ministry are appointed at the pleasure of the Bishop and when they are
overloaded with other work, as was the case in the Pacific and Soutlwest
Annual Conference during early 1982, the Board cannot be a sufficient check on
the power of the Bishop.

I do not believe that Bishop Tuell or any other Bishop sets out intentionally
to abuse the power conferred by the church. Our experience in every institution,
however, is that without sufficient limits, power will be abused. If our integ-
rity as a faiﬁl commmnity is to be preserved, it is urgent that due process pro-
tections be ensured when adverse actions are proposed against clergy. The pro-
visions of Para. 444 do not allow sufficient protection. I believe that the Gen-
eral Conference intends such protection to be in place when it provides for adverse

action. Since that is not the case in Para. 444, I urge the Judicial Council

Regpectfully Sme?tiZ X

Morris L. Floyd
124 West Lake Street, Suite E
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408

to overturn Bishop Tuell's ruling.




EX H | B fT ON = 152 Eighth Avenue, Apt. 6R

New York, New York 10011

June 23, 1981

Bishop Jack M. Tuell

Los Angeles Area A
The United Methodist Church
472 East Colorado Boulevard
Box 6006

Pasadena, California 91109

Dear Bishop Tuell:

Gay Community Services of Minneapolis, Minnesota, has invited me to
join their staff in the position of Executive Director, and I have accepted
the offer. You will shortly receive a request from Gay Community Services,
and T am also asking that you make the appointment, to be effective on
August 15, 1981. :

Gay Community Services, Inc. (hereafter, GCS) is a well-established
and highly professional non-profit organization providing outpatient mental
health care to lesbians, gay men and their families. The agency also makes
appropriate referrals of its clients to a variety of other human service re-
sources im the community and assists in making certain that the system works
to their benefit. GCS functions as a part of the community mental health
network of Hennepin County and receives a significant share of its funding
through that source. The agency also provides a variety of educational ser-
vices, including internships for graduate students, to the community at
large.

While GCS is not church-related in any formal sense, there are his-
toric ties to our denomination because of support given through United Meth-
odist Voluntary Services some years ago. I have shared with the GCS Board
of Directors some of the perspectives I would bring to this position as a
ministerial appointment, and I find them to be appreciative and supportive
of the ways my vocation and ordination will provide an additional dimension
to my work.

Prior to making my decision, I have carefully reviewed the relevant
provisions of our Discipline, including Paragraph 71F of the Social Princi-
ples, and I find nothing which would contraindicate the appropriateness of
this appointment. On the contrary, it is one clear way in which the church
can implement its affirmation of lesbians and gay men as "individuals of
sacred worth, who need the ministry and guidance of the Church in their
struggles for human fulfillment.'" 1t would also provide concreteness to
our insistence that "all petsons are entitled to have their civil and human
rights assured."
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Both the history and the current reality of GCS indicate that by
serving as its Executive Director I would be participating in a ministry
"initiated in missioal response to the needs of persons in special cir-
cumstances and unique situations...." (Para. 439.1(d), 1980 Discipline)
While the agency has employed me primarily on the basis of my expertise
and experience in human services administration. T am committed to an in-
tentional fulfillment of my ordination vows to Word, Sacrament and Order.
As already stated, 1 believe the appointment itself will reflect the rep-
resentative character of ordained ministry; it is especially significant
in light of the fact that the church has historically been responsible for
much of the oppression and pain experienced by lesbians and gay men.

Beyond that important symbol, however, lies the usefulness of my
ordination for building the kinds of relationships necessary for the work,
including those with various segments of the religious community. 1 also
anticipate a variety of opportunities for preaching and for celebration of
the Sacraments as I become a part of the local tUnited Methodist Church
fellowship. By a copy of this letter, I am informing Bishop Colaw of my
request for this appointment and of my availability as a resource for the
work of that Annual Conference.

I suspect that the struggle of the Church for clarity about the
meaning of the Gospel imperatives toward love and justice in relationship
to homosexual persons will continue for some time. I anticipate that my
work in this arena will contribute to that clarity and, within the limits
imposed by the Discipline, I look forward to your support. As one part of
my accountability to the Annual Conference relationship, I will be eager
to engage you and other persons and groups in the Annual Conference in con-
versation around these issues. Consensus is yet a long way off, but I be-
lieve that the Church can make an important witness by insisting upon and
modeling a humane and constructive dialogue as an alternative to the invec-—
tive spawned of hate, ignorance and fear.

I will be away from New York for the next several weeks, but mail
sent to my home address will be forwarded. Should you wish to discuss this
with me by telephone, my secretary will be able to provide the necessary
contact information. Her name is Mercedes Allen, and she can be reached at
(212) 678-6030,

Griace and Peace!

L L Fgn

Morris L. Floyd

cc: Bishop Emerson S. Colaw
The Rev. Tom Farley
The Rev. W. Edward Ramsey
Mr. Mike Garrett
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472 E. Colorado Blvd. Bx 6006
Jack M. TuELL Pasadena, California 91109

RESIDENT BISHOP
September 1, 1981

The Rev. Morris L. Floyd
104 East 25th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404

Dear Morris:

I am sorry for the delay in responding to your letter of June
23rd in which you requested a special appointment to Gay Com-
munity Services of Minneapolis, Minnesota. I did have an
opportunity to confer with the cabinet about this in July but
then T was gone to the World Methodist Council and on vacation
the last part of the summer. '

I have decided that I will not make this special appointment. I
have made this decision on the basis that the position does not
in any way require the presence of an ordained person and I do
not believe that the organization subscribes to the totality of
The United Methodist position regarding homosexuality.

In the light of this, it would appear to me that unless you

wish to accept a pastoral appointment that you ought to request

a leave of absence. I will be waiting to hear from you regarding
your wishes on that matter.

I am sorry that I have not been able to respond positively to
your request, but I have given the matter a great deal of prayer
and study and the decision I have made is in accordance with my
conscience and my understanding of the church.

Faithfully yéurs,'

i 5
7 Jack M.
l/.
JMT:dh /
cc: Bishop Emerson S. Colaw e
The Rev. Thomas K. Farley s




PACIFIC AND SOUTHWEST ANNUAL CONFERENCE

SAN DIEGO DISTRICT

OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
|

4075 PARK BOULEVARD . SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA 92103 g (714) 291.9374

JACK M. TUELL
RESIDENT BISHOP
REV. ROBERT SMITH EXH IB(T

SUPERINTENDENT H K E March 11 ’ 1982
T E

The Rev. Morris Floyd, Executive Director
Gay Community Services, Inc.

2855 Park Ave.

Minneapolis, Minn. 55407

Dear Brother Morris:

This letter comes on behalf of the Bishop and the Cabinet to advise you of
the action which the Cabinet has taken with reference to your appointment, In a
session of the Cabinet held on January 20, 1982, it was the determination that you
should be placed on Leave of Absence in accordance with the provisions of Par. 444
of the United Methodist Discipline. This action was taken in light of the fact that
you are not in the appointment to which the Bishop had appointed you at the last
session of the Annual Conference. In this determination to place you on Leave of
Absence, the whole Cabinet was unanimous in its approval, the Bishop also gave h1§
approval, and the Executive Committee of the Conference Board of the Ordained Ministry
gave its approval. This is done so that you may be placed in an appropriate catagory
until the next session of the Annual Conference.

The Cabinet has also been advised that you would like to have some time to talk
and be in dialogue with the Cabinet at one of its sessions. You have suggested that
you would need at least six hours. This seems hardly likely, in 1ight of the fac@
that the Cabinet's agenda is a very heavy one indeed. The Cabinet is open to having
you come and share with us if you can do so within the time 1limits :that w0u1q nec?ssar11y
be observed because of the press of our agenda. The next meeting of the Cabinet is
scheduled for March 30 thru April 2nd. We will then meet next during the week of
April 13 thru 16. Please advise me as to when you think you would be available to

come and appear before the Cabinet and I will be happy to schedule you in for a period
of time.

I do trust that this will make clear to you as to where the Cabinet js with
reference to your status, inasmuch as you have left the appointment to which the
Bishop appointed you at the last session of the Annual Conference. I hope also
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that you see that we have an openness to have you share with us but it must be

within the Timitations of the time that can be given to you. 1 am conveying this

to you as the Dean of the Cabinet, when | discovered that this had not been officially
conveyed to you.

Peace and goodwill,

e

The Rev. Robert Smith
District Superintendent and
Dean of the Cabinet

RS:jk
cc: Bishop Jack Tuell

The Rev. Tom Farley
The Rev. S.E. Collett
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THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

Pacific and Southwest Confenence

PARSCNAGE

46 EAST OSBORN ROAD 2031 EAST STATE AVENUE

HOENIX, AZ 85012
502) 263-7975

JACK M. TUELL

PHOENIX, AZ 85020
(602) 944-4745

May 10, 1982

The Rev. Morris L. Floyd
104 E. 25th St.
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404

Dear Morris: )

This letter is for the purpose of reporting-to you the actions
taken on your appointment by Bishop Tuell and the Cabinet.
Last week Bishop Tuell shared with the Cabinet his decision
that he does not plan to appoint you to the position of Execu-
tive Director of Gay Community Services, Inc.

After discussion the Cabinet took action to initiate, through
the Board of Ordained Ministry, a leave of absence for you for
the 1982-83 appointment year. This action is being communicated
to the Board by our Cabinet secretary, Gene Collett.

Morris, I am genuinely sorry that we have not been able to come
to decisions which are more responsive to your understanding of
your ministry, and I still hope that our respective actions and
communications will work out a mutually satisfactory conclusion
to the matter.

With best personal wishes,
Most sincerely yours,

<

v
Thomas K. Farley
TKF/sm
cc: Bishop Tuell
Gene Collett

Robert Smith
Cornish Rogers

o PResidewt Risher e |oa Anaofer  / THOMAS ¥ FAR|I ™Y & 0 “-int Syrorxinfondont e Phoenir
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46 EAST OSBORN ROAD 2031 EAST STATE AVENUE
HOENIX, AZ 85012 . PHOENIX, AZ 85020

502) 263-7975 (602) 944-4745
June 1, 1982

The Rev. Morris L. Floyd
104 E. 25th St.
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404

Dear Morris:

I presented to the Cabiret your letter of May 17, 1982

with its request to register with the Cabinet your objection
to its recent action to initiate a leave of absence for you
for the 1982-83 appointment year and its request for the
Cabinet's rationale. The Cabinet discussed these matters
and took no new action.

The action to initiate the leave of absence appointment was
based on your appointment with the Board of Global Ministries.
The fact that you left of your own volition indicates that you
are now unable to perform the full work of that appointment

to which the Bishop would have been willing to continue to
appoint you. Hence the action by the Cabinet.

With best personal regards
Sincerely your,

Thomas K. Farley

TKF/sm

cc: Bishop Jack M. Tuell

Gene Collett
Cornish Rogers

JACK M TUF|I) e R-sidont Rishop o Lot Anocfer / THOMAS K. FARLEY e Disfrnict Surenintondont e Phoerir
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V.

Under the provisions of Par. 444 the cabinet is initiating this recommendatio

for leave of absence for Morris Floyd for the 1983-84 Conference year.

The reasons for this recommendation are as follows:

1. Although Mr. Floyd has requested under Par. 439 that he be appointed
to the Lesbian and Gay Community Services, the bishop has declined to
make such an appointment.

2. In regard to a pastoral appointment, Mr. Floyd has indicated in his
request for appointment as follows: "As a gay man, my family will
be different from what is traditional." This suggests that Mr. Floyd
is stating his intent to move into a parsonage with a male companion.
This is as unacceptable as would be the announced intent of a hetero-
sexual person to move into a parsonage with a companion of the opposite
sex to whom he/she was not married.

3. A minister, heterosexual or homosexual,-who makes public statements
about his/her sexual 1ife which are widely understood to indicate
immoral acts or acts declared by the United Methodist Church to be
contrary to Christian teaching has the responsibility to clarify to
the ministerial members and to the church the meaning of such public
statement. If such clarification makes it clear that such acts are
not taking place nor are they intended to take place, such minister
could be considered for appointment.

4. 1In the absence of definite clarification of such statements by the
minister involved, to the satisfaction of the Board of Ordained
Ministry, cabinet and bishop, then such minister remains "temporarily
unable to perform the full duties of his/her appointment" and should

be given the status "leave of absence".

Adopted by the cabinet 1983

Secretary
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S€ven THE PHOENIX DISTRICT OF 1
THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
o Pacific and Southwest Conference PARSONAGE
EAST OSBORH ROAD 2031 BEAST STATE AVENUE
INIX, AZ 85012 PHOENIX, AZ 85020

2) 263-7975 (602) 944-4745
' March 8, 1983

The Rev. Morris Floyd .
3224 Pillsbury Avenue So.
Minneapolis, MN. 55408

Dear Morris: 5

At the Cabinet meeting which we held last week the statement
which is enclosed was approved by the Cabinet to initiate a
recommendation for a leave of absence for you for the 1983-
1984 Conference year. It is being sent by our secretary,

Gene Collett, to the Board of Ordained Ministry as a recommen-
dation to them.

I am writing to let you know that this is the action which the
Cabinet has taken and want to be sure that you are informed
about it at this time.

With kindest personal regards,

Most sincerely yours,

A
N

Thomas K. Farley
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3224 Pillsbury Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55408
March 19, 1983

Thomas K. Farley, Superintendent

Phoenix District of the United Methodist Church
546 East Osborn Road

Phoenix, AZ 85012

Dear Tom:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 8 communicating to me the
Cabinet's action to initiate a leave of absence for me for the 1983-84 Con-
ference year. »

The purpose of this letter is to respond briefly to points two, three
and four of the rationmale for this action.

Regarding my alleged '"intent to move into a parsonage with a male com-
panion": that is not my intent and was not my intent at the time I wrote
the request for appointment. T think it is quite a leap from my statement
that "As a gay man, my family will be different from what is traditiomal."
My comment at this point was meant rather to be illustrative of the type of
preparation that would be needed with a congregation prior to the appoint-
ment of an openly gay pastor. T am discouraged that the Cabinet made this
kind of inference because I had thought that you knew me better than to
expect that I would be so insensitive to the dynamics of such an appolnt-
ment; I had intended this as a statement of my understanding of the issues
involved in making such an appointment.

Further, a pastoral appointment is not the Cabinet's only option. My

breadth of experience and my administrative skills are such that 1 could be
useful in many Conference staff settings.

Regarding my ''public statements' which you say '"are widely understood
to indicate immoral acts or acts declared by the United Methodist Church to
be contrary to Christian teaching": 1 have made no statements public or
otherwise except to identify my same-sex affectional orientation. That is
no more a statement about my sexual expression than would be the Cabinet's
affirmation that they are heterosexual.

The "clarification" requested by this statement is an inappropriate
attempt to place on me the burden of proof as to my "innocence" of immoral
acts and thus to circumvent the due process required by the Discipline when
there is concern about a minister's character. Since it is clear from the
Cabinet's statement that the rationale for its action is concern about my
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character, the provisions of Para. 444 are not applicable. Instead, it is
imcumbent on those who are concerned about my character and who have evi-

dence to support that concern to (ollow the procedures outlined in Paras.
449 and 2621-2624,

In order to discuss these issues and the Cabinet's concerns more thor-
oughly, T would like to meet with the Cabinet on April 11, 1983. This would
give us an opportunity to resolve these matters prior to Annual Conference.
Such a resolution is more likely to be productive and creative for all con-
cerned.

Sincerely,

Morris L. Floyd

cc: Bishop Jack M. Tuell
The Rev. Dr. Cornish Rogers
The Rev. Robert B. Weirbach
The Rev. R. Preston Price

MLM/arm




Tare UNITED METHODIST GHURCH
LOS ANGELES AREA

472 E. COLORADO BLVD, BOX 6006

PasaDENA, GALIFORNIA BS1100

Jack M. TuELL

RESIDENT BISHOP

May 11, 1983

The Rev. Morris L. Floyd

Lesbian and Gay Community Services, Inc
124 West Lake, Suite E

Mineapolis, Minnesota 55408

Dear Morris:

Thank you for your letter of May 2nd. I too have received a copy of

the decision of the Judicial Council and was surprised to see included
in the statement of fact the sentence .the minister was requested to
accept a pastoral appointment and in light of his failure to so accept,
it was suggested that he request a leave of absence." I agree with you
that that was clearly not the case and how the Judicial Council got that
idea I do not know.

I quite frankly have been confused by the Judicial Council as they have
gone into the details of your particular situation, because the ruling
was requested as a matter of law and I gave the ruling as an, interpreta-
tion of the Discipline without regard to any particular individual case.
The question was framed in terms of whether it was permissable under the
Discipline to grant a leave of absence without the minister's consent and
the answer to that has been given by the Judicial Council. So it . is my
opinion that this error in the statement of facts should not in any way
affect the ruling that was made. If you are asking the Judicial Council
to change that sentence to reflect the truth, I certainly agree with you

on that, and you can so indicate to the Ju ouncil.
-

Jack M. Tuell

JMT:dh
cc: The Rev. Thomas K. Farley

LT, Hoover Rupert




